• Port mirroring for network monitoring
• Port trunking for bigger uplink bandwidth.
(GSS116E and GSS108EPP only)
• Jumbo frame support
• Energy Efficient Ethernet (IEEE 802.3az)
support for maxium power savings
• Troubleshoot connection issues via
cable test

Page 8 of 9
GSS108E/GSS108EPP/GSS116E
Ordering Information
* This product comes with a limited warranty that is valid only if purchased from a NETGEAR authorized reseller, and modifications to product may void the warranty; covers hardware, fans,
and internal power supplies - not software or external power supplies; see http://www.netgear.com/about/warranty/ for details.  Lifetime technical support includes basic phone support
for 90 days from purchase date and lifetime online chat support when purchased from a NETGEAR authorized reseller.
* * The NETGEAR OnCall 24x7 contract provides unlimited phone and email technical support for your networking product.  For ProSAFE products purchased prior to 06/2014, also
includes Next-Business-Day (NBD) hardware replacement.
† NETGEAR #1 in Fixed Web(Smart)-Managed Worldwide Market Share according to IHS Infonetics Ethernet Switches Market Share and Forecast, 1Q16 Edition, June 2016.  NETGEAR #1
in US Market Share according to NPD data for Unmanaged and Web/Smart Switches, June 2016.
NETGEAR, the NETGEAR Logo, Click Switches, Virtually Anywhere and ProSAFE are trademarks or registered trademarks of NETGEAR, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other brand
names mentioned herein are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective holder(s). Information is subject to change without notice.
© 2016 NETGEAR, Inc. All rights reserved.
NETGEAR, Inc. 350 E. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1911 USA, 1-888-NETGEAR (638-4327), E-mail: info@NETGEAR.com, www.NETGEAR.com
 DS-GSS108E/GSS108EPP/GSS116E-1
PACKAGE CONTENTS
All models ProSAFE Click Web Managed (Plus) Switch
Power cord (localized to country of sale)
Virtually AnywhereTM Mounting Kit
Cable retaining/pole mounting straps
Quick Install Guide
Resource CD with installation guide, ProSAFE Plus Utility software and links to additional online documentation
including the Web browser-based management GUI User Manual and datasheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
GSS108E-100NAS North America and Latin America
GSS108E-100EUS Europe and United Kingdom
GSS108E-100JPS Japan
GSS108E-100AUS Australia
GSS108E-100PRS China
GSS108EPP-100NAS North America and Latin America
GSS108EPP-100EUS Europe and United Kingdom
GSS108EPP-100JPS Japan
GSS108EPP-100AUS Australia
GSS116E-100NAS North America and Latin America
GSS116E-100EUS Europe and United Kingdom
GSS116E-100JPS Japan
GSS116E-100AUS Australia
GSS116E-100PRS China
ProSAFE® Click Switches                                                                                 Data Sheet
Page 9 of 9
GSS108E/GSS108EPP/GSS116E